
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/14/17 1st Payment 2,814,618

2nd Payment 2,955,349
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,103,117

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,258,273

5th Payment 3,421,186
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 3,592,246
2 06/17/17 Sat $25,546,894 $52,993,437 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 3,771,858
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,935,404 $65,285,518 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 3,960,451
4 06/24/17 Sat $26,136,296 $78,739,654 $79,000,000 $50,500,000 1.565 4.4% 15.4% 9th Payment 4,158,473
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,563,314 $91,812,318 $92,000,000 $58,800,000 1.565 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 4,366,397
6 07/01/17 Sat $29,542,492 $109,390,149 $106,000,000 $66,600,000 1.592 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 4,584,717
7 07/05/17 Wed $26,095,178 $123,103,911 $121,000,000 $76,000,000 1.592 4.4% 26.2% 12th Payment 4,813,953
8 07/08/17 Sat $31,734,290 $140,347,900 $140,000,000 $86,600,000 1.616 5.3% 30.1% 13th Payment 5,054,650
9 07/12/17 Wed $30,129,106 $154,957,688 $155,000,000 $95,900,000 1.616 5.0% 33.6% 14th Payment 5,307,383

10 07/15/17 Sat $35,044,176 $170,993,177 $172,000,000 $107,000,000 1.607 5.8% 37.5% 15th Payment 5,572,752
11 07/19/17 Wed $32,840,726 $186,829,157 $187,000,000 $116,400,000 1.607 5.5% 40.9% 16th Payment 5,851,389
12 07/22/17 Sat $41,176,907 $206,684,889 $184,000,000 $114,499,067 1.607 6.8% 44.9% 17th Payment 6,143,959
13 07/26/17 Wed $39,376,030 $225,672,229 $204,000,000 $126,900,000 1.607 6.5% 48.5% 18th Payment 6,451,157
14 07/29/17 Sat $50,029,942 $249,796,944 $228,000,000 $141,900,000 1.607 8.2% 52.8% 19th Payment 6,773,715
15 08/02/17 Wed $44,553,978 $271,281,118 $250,000,000 $155,600,000 1.607 7.3% 56.2% 20th Payment 7,112,400
16 08/05/17 Sat $56,023,529 $298,295,974 $275,000,000 $171,100,000 1.607 9.1% 60.2% 21st Payment 7,468,020
17 08/09/17 Wed $55,006,341 $324,820,336 $302,000,000 $187,900,000 1.607 9.0% 63.8% 22nd Payment 7,841,421
18 08/12/17 Sat $78,152,824 $362,506,060 $337,000,000 $209,700,000 1.607 12.5% 68.3% 23rd Payment 8,233,493
19 08/16/17 Wed $77,008,877 $399,640,166 $375,000,000 $233,400,000 1.607 12.3% 72.2% 24th Payment 8,645,167
20 08/19/17 Sat $123,872,225 $459,372,039 $435,000,000 $270,700,000 1.607 19.1% 77.5% 25th Payment 9,077,426
21 08/23/17 Wed $122,136,080 $518,266,732 $510,000,000 $317,400,000 1.607 18.9% 81.8% 26th Payment 9,531,297

22 08/26/17 Sat $216,776,395 $622,797,509 $625,000,000 $388,900,000 1.607 31.0% 87.4% 27th Payment 10,007,862
23 08/30/17 Wed $179,906,445 $709,549,392 $422,000,000 $262,601,120 1.607 26.5% 90.8% 28th Payment 10,508,255
24 09/02/17 Sat $422,713,969 $913,384,406 $478,000,000 $297,400,000 1.607 51.5% 95.5% 29th Payment 11,033,667
25 09/06/17 Wed $359,812,891 $1,086,888,173 $570,000,000 $354,700,000 1.607 46.0% 97.6% 30th Payment 11,585,351
26 09/09/17 Sat $803,156,542 $0 $505,000,001 $314,250,156 1.607 74.7% 99.4%

Total 187,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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